John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

101. At the present moment, how safe or unsafe do you feel the experimental mMRNA COVID-19 vaccine is?

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 273 | 27.3 43| 21.3 97| 25.0 40 24.2 94 38.1 70| 53.3 49| 26.7 64 20.5 38| 243 45| 37.4 41 2241 162 33.0| 112| 21.9
Somewhat Safe 334| 334| 60| 29.8| 143| 370 51| 30.8| 80| 32.4| 30| 228| 80| 433| 124| 39.4| 48| 30.1| 35| 201 4| 19.4| 167| 341| 167 327
Somewhat Unsafe 148 | 14.8 41| 20.5 65| 16.9 24 [ 147 17 6.9 13| 10.1 20| 10.8 56| 17.8 33| 21.1 13 111 41 19.0 71| 144 78 15.2
Very Unsafe 123 123 32| 16.0 441 11.5 21| 12.8 25( 10.3 6 4.3 19] 103 35( 11.0 26| 16.3 21| 17.0 41 183 43 8.9 80| 15.6
Not Sure 121 1241 25| 124 37 9.6 29| 17.4 30| 123 13 9.5 17 9.0 36| 11.3 13 8.2 6 5.3 41 2141 47 9.6 74 145
Total 1000 |100.0| 202|100.0| 386|100.0| 166|100.0| 246(100.0( 132|100.0( 185(100.0 314|100.0| 158 (100.0| 121|100.0 201100.0| 490|100.0| 510]100.0

Age Group C Live Race
Large Small

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 2731 27.3 43| 21.3 78 | 26.5 59| 22.8 94  38.1 95| 324 58 | 31.7 91| 26.1 29| 18.3| 185]| 31.1 34 212 24| 15.8 22| 37.6 8] 26.2
Somewhat Safe 334 ( 33.4 60| 29.8( 109| 37.0 85| 33.1 80| 324 93| 31.7 63| 34.3| 123| 354 53| 33.4| 215]| 36.1 54| 34.2 39| 26.3 18| 31.1 6| 21.7
Somewhat Unsafe 148 | 14.8 41| 20.5 51 17.4 38| 14.9 17| 6.9 37| 12.7 32| 17.2 48 [ 13.9 30| 18.6 78| 13.0 28| 17.6 30| 20.0 91 149 41 14.2
Very Unsafe 123 | 12.3 32| 16.0 31| 10.6 34| 134 251 10.3 36| 12.2 22 121 411 11.9 21 13.1 57| 95 26| 16.4 291 193 1 1.7 9| 29.6
Not Sure 121 | 12.1 25| 124 26| 8.7 41] 15.8 30| 123 32| 11.0 9| 4.7 441 12.6 26| 16.6 61| 10.2 17| 10.7 28| 18.6 9| 146 2| 83
Total 1000 |100.0 | 202 |100.0 | 295 (100.0 | 257 (100.0 | 246 |100.0 ( 294 |100.0 | 183 [100.0 | 348 (100.0 | 159 |100.0| 595|100.0 ( 159 |100.0 | 149 (100.0 591100.0 30 |100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

101. At the present moment, how safe or unsafe do you feel the experimental mMRNA COVID-19 vaccine is?

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B

Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 272 27.7 30| 52.6 38| 31.6 62| 26.7 97| 26.2 46| 22.4 56| 34.8 72| 24.4 86| 25.8 42| 30.1 14| 27.5( 185 31.1 87| 22.0
Somewhat Safe 330| 335 15| 25.8 40| 33.4 77 329 149| 40.2 49| 24.3 47 29.6| 101 | 341 115 34.3 46 | 32.9 20| 38.8| 215| 36.1 118 29.8
Somewhat Unsafe 148 | 15.0 9| 15.7 25( 21.3 40 1741 39| 104 34| 17.0 19| 121 47 16.1 55| 16.5 23| 16.7 3 4.9 78| 13.0 71| 17.8
Very Unsafe 121 123 1 1.9 8 71 32| 13.6 47 | 12.6 33| 16.4 20 124 44 ( 14.8 40| 11.9 13 9.1 4 8.6 57 9.5 65| 16.3
Not Sure 113 11.4 2 4.0 8 6.7 22 9.6 39| 10.6 41| 20.0 18] 11.1 31| 10.6 38| 11.4 16| 11.3 11] 20.1 61| 10.2 56 14.1
Total 983 1100.0 57(100.0| 120(100.0| 233|100.0( 371[100.0| 203|100.0| 160(100.0| 295|100.0| 334]100.0( 140 (100.0 52(100.0| 595]100.0| 396 |100.0

Age Group B Region Party

Centr Republica | Independe Third

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 273 | 27.3 25| 20.5 39| 21.9 88| 25.9 49| 29.4 73| 37.4 59| 29.4 88| 25.0 59| 25.6 68| 31.0| 148]| 35.2 71| 27.8 471 18.8 3| 259
Somewhat Safe 334 ( 33.4 36| 29.2 57321 | 126| 37.2 521 31.2 63| 32.4 731 36.4( 107 | 30.5 83| 36.0 71 325 160 | 38.1 771 30.1 81| 32.0 3| 34.9
Somewhat Unsafe 148 | 14.8 27| 224 40| 22.6 46 [ 135 24 144 11 55 29| 14.6 63| 18.1 31| 135 25( 11.2 47 [ 11.2 36| 14.1 55| 21.7 21 19.2
Very Unsafe 123 | 12.3 18| 14.8 241 134 421 123 18| 10.6 22| 11.3 19 9.7 421 12.0 26| 11.2 36| 16.3 27| 6.3 46| 18.1 39| 15.6 1] 56
Not Sure 121 | 12.1 16| 13.1 18| 10.1 38| 11.1 241 143 26| 134 20| 10.0 50| 14.4 31| 13.7 201 9.0 39| 9.2 25| 9.9 30| 12.0 1] 144
Total 1000 |100.0 | 122|100.0| 178 (100.0 | 340 (100.0| 166 |100.0( 194 |100.0 | 200 (100.0 | 350 (100.0 | 230 {100.0 | 220 |100.0 [ 421 |100.0 | 256 [100.0 | 253 (100.0 10 (100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

102. Have you received one or both doses of the mRNA COVID-19 vaccine?

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 245| 24.5 58| 28.6| 104| 26.9 22 131 61| 24.9 63| 47.7 49 26.7 63| 20.1 32| 20.1 28| 23.2 4| 19.5| 150 30.6 95( 18.6
No 755| 755| 144 | 71.4| 282] 73.1 144 86.9| 185] 75.1 69| 52.3| 135| 73.3( 251 79.9| 126| 79.9 93| 76.8 16| 80.5| 340| 69.4| 415| 81.4
Total 1000100.0| 202]100.0| 386|100.0( 166|100.0( 246 (100.0( 132|100.0| 185|100.0| 314)100.0| 158]100.0( 121 [100.0 201100.0( 490|100.0| 510{100.0

Age Group C Live Race
Large Small

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % i % i % f % i % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 245 24.5 58| 28.6 89 [ 30.3 36| 14.2 61| 24.9 84 | 28.7 50| 27.0 81| 234 26| 16.1] 131 22.0 53| 33.2 40| 27.0 13] 2141 8| 25.6
No 755|755 144|714 206 69.7| 221 85.8| 185| 756.1| 210| 71.3| 134 | 73.0| 267 | 76.6 | 134 | 83.9( 464 | 78.0( 106 | 66.8| 108 [ 73.0 471 78.9 22 (744
Total 1000 |100.0 [ 202 |100.0 | 295 [100.0 | 257 [100.0 | 246 {100.0 | 294 |100.0 [ 183 |100.0 | 348 [100.0 | 159 [100.0 | 595 [100.0 [ 159 {100.0 [ 149 |100.0 59 (100.0 30 |100.0

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B

Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white

s s s s s s sl s | s | s s s | s s | s s | £ s | s | s |5 | s | 5| s |5 |-=
Yes 242 | 24.6 37| 64.4 44 36.5 77| 33.2 68| 18.2 17 8.3 66| 41.4 83| 28.3 60| 17.8 24| 16.8 11| 21.4| 131 | 22.0| 113| 28.5
No 741 | 754 20| 35.6 76| 63.5| 156| 66.8 303 81.8| 186| 91.7 94| 58.6| 211 | 71.7 275 822| 117| 83.2 41| 78.6| 464| 78.0| 283 71.5
Total 983 100.0 571100.0| 120|100.0 233(100.0( 371(100.0 203|100.0| 160|100.0| 295]100.0| 334|100.0( 140(100.0 521100.0( 595|100.0| 396|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

102. Have you received one or both doses of the mRNA COVID-19 vaccine?

Age Group B Region Party

Centr Republica | Independe Third

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party

f % i % f % f % i % f % i % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 245 24.5 39| 323 51| 28.8 78 | 23.0 28| 16.6 48 | 24.9 42| 21.0 88| 25.1 59 25.8 55252 134 31.9 50| 19.4 48 | 18.9 31| 30.8
No 755 75.5 83| 67.7| 127712 262 77.0| 138 | 83.4| 146 | 751 158 | 79.0| 262 | 74.9| 171|742 | 165| 74.8 | 287 | 68.1 | 206 | 80.6 | 205 | 81.1 7169.2
Total 1000 |100.0 [ 122 |100.0 | 178 [100.0 | 340 100.0 | 166 [100.0 [ 194 |100.0 [ 200 [100.0 | 350 [100.0 | 230 [100.0 | 220 [100.0 [ 421 |100.0 | 256 [100.0 | 253 [100.0 10 (100.0
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105. Did you have any reaction after taking the vaccine?

John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 42| 17.3 6| 11.0 20| 18.8 6| 26.5 111 17.6 14| 23.1 10| 20.0 1] 17.8 5[ 17.9 26| 17.5 16 17.1
No 202 | 82.7 51| 89.0 84 81.2 16| 73.5 50| 82.4 48| 76.9 39| 80.0 52| 82.2 32 (100.0 23| 82.1 41100.0| 124 82.5 79| 82.9
Total 2451100.0 581100.0| 104 (100.0 22(100.0 61 (100.0 63100.0 49 (100.0 63 (100.0 32(100.0 281100.0 41100.0| 150(100.0 95 (100.0

Age Group C Live Race
Large Small

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % f % i % i % f % i % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 42 17.3 6] 11.0 16| 18.4 91245 11 17.6 171 19.9 8] 16.3 11 13.1 71272 26 | 20.1 8| 15.7 4] 9.6 1| 8.8 21243
No 202 | 82.7 51| 89.0 73] 81.6 271 75.5 50| 82.4 68| 80.1 42| 83.7 71| 86.9 191728 104 ]| 79.9 441 84.3 36| 90.4 11]91.2 6| 75.7
Total 245 (100.0 58 [100.0 89 1100.0 36 {100.0 61 (100.0 84 1100.0 50 {100.0 81 (100.0 26 1100.0 | 131 [100.0 53 [100.0 40 [100.0 13 [100.0 81100.0

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B

Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white

5| s ;| s ;| s ;| s 5 | s 5| s ;| s ;| s 5| s 5| s ;| s ;| s 5| s
Yes 42| 17.5 41 10.7 8| 194 9| 11.8 16| 24.2 5| 27.2 7| 10.6 13| 153 15| 25.8 6| 24.8 1 6.8 26| 20.1 15] 133
No 200 | 825 33| 89.3 35| 80.6 68| 88.2 51| 75.8 12| 72.8 59| 89.4 71| 84.7 44 74.2 18| 75.2 10| 93.2| 104| 79.9 98| 86.7
Total 2421100.0 371100.0 44 (100.0 77 (100.0 68 (100.0 17{100.0 66 [ 100.0 83 (100.0 60 (100.0 24 1100.0 11{100.0| 131|100.0| 113(100.0
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105. Did you have any reaction after taking the vaccine?

Age Group B

John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Region

Party
Centr Republica | Independe Third

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party

f % i % f % f % i % f % i % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 421 17.3 41 9.8 9117.2 171 21.4 51178 81 16.9 6| 14.7 131 15.3 121 20.8 111 19.0 28| 20.8 3| 7.0 91194
No 202 | 82.7 36| 90.2 42| 82.8 61| 78.6 23| 82.2 40 | 83.1 36| 85.3 74| 84.7 47 79.2 45(81.0| 106 | 79.2 46 | 93.0 39| 80.6 31(100.0
Total 245 1100.0 39 1100.0 51 (100.0 78 (100.0 28 1100.0 48 (100.0 42 (100.0 88 1100.0 59 (100.0 55 (100.0 | 134 [100.0 50 [100.0 48 (100.0 31(100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

103. Which of the following statements comes closer to your view regarding the experimental mMRNA COVID-19 vaccine?

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
| will take the mRNA COVID-19
vaccine as soon as it is avail 298| 39.4 44 30.3| 107 37.9 54| 37.4 93| 50.4 37| 54.3 61| 449 105| 42.1 52| 41.2 31| 334 2| 122 153 449 145] 34.9
| prefer to wait and see if it
negatively affects other peop 246 | 32.6 48 | 33.6 96| 34.0 51| 35.2 51| 27.5 19| 27.4 48| 35.4 87| 34.8 39| 30.9 30| 32.6 5[ 288 110 322 136| 32.9
| don’t want to get the mRNA
COVID-19 vaccine. 133 17.6 32| 222 51| 17.9 24| 16.7 26| 14.3 6 8.3 18| 13.2 37| 15.0 29| 228 26| 27.7 4] 228 45| 13.2 88| 21.2
Not Sure 79| 104 20| 13.9 29| 10.1 15( 10.7 15 7.9 71 10.0 9 6.5 20 8.2 6 5.1 6 6.3 6| 36.2 33 9.6 46 11.1
Total 755(100.0 [ 144 (100.0| 282|100.0| 144|100.0( 185(100.0 691100.0| 135|100.0| 251(100.0| 126|100.0 93(100.0 16|100.0| 340(100.0( 415|100.0
Age Group C Live Race
Large Small
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % 5 % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

| will take the mRNA COVID-19

vaccine as soon as it is avail 298 39.4| 44303 821399| 79(357| 93504 86| 41.0 61] 453 111417 40| 298| 206 | 44.3| 36| 33.9 26| 24.4| 23| 489 5| 246

| prefer to wait and see if it

negatively affects other peop 246 | 32.6 48 | 33.6 62| 30.2 85| 38.4 51275 71| 34.0 38| 28.1 90| 33.6 45| 33.6 | 137 | 29.5 42| 40.1 44| 40.6 14| 29.5 91 40.5
| don’t want to get the mRNA

COVID-19 vaccine. 133 17.6 32| 222 40 19.5 35| 15.7 26| 14.3 32| 151 271 205 42 15.6 31| 22.8 86| 18.6 181 171 18] 16.5 2] 541 6 29.1
Not Sure 791 10.4 20| 13.9 211 104 23] 103 151 79 211 10.0 8| 6.1 241 9.2 18| 13.8 35| 7.6 9| 89 20| 185 8] 165 1 5.9

Total 755(100.0 | 144 |100.0 | 206 |100.0 | 221 (100.0 | 185(100.0 | 210|100.0 | 134 [100.0 [ 267 (100.0 134 {100.0 | 464 [100.0 | 106 (100.0 [ 108 {100.0 [ 47(100.0| 22 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

103. Which of the following statements comes closer to your view regarding the experimental mMRNA COVID-19 vaccine?

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B
Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

| will take the mRNA COVID-19
vaccine as soon as it is avail

| prefer to wait and see if it
negatively affects other peop

| don’t want to get the mRNA

295 39.8 5| 22.6 30| 39.0 67| 428 127 42.0 67| 35.7 30| 31.4 77] 36.5| 119| 43.3 49| 415 19| 46.9| 206 44.3 91| 32.0

244 32.8 11| 53.0 27| 35.8 51| 33.0| 101 33.4 53| 28.5 42| 447 82| 39.0 81| 29.4 33| 28.0 6| 155 137 29.5( 109| 38.6

COVID-19 vaccine. 133| 179 3| 145 12| 154 24| 156 49| 16.2 45| 241 17 17.6 39| 185 52| 19.0 19| 16.3 4 9.0 86| 18.6 45| 158
Not Sure 70 9.5 21 10.0 7 9.8 13 8.5 26 8.5 22| 11.7 6 6.3 13 6.0 23 8.3 17| 14.2 12| 28.7 35 7.6 39| 13.6
Total 741 (100.0 201100.0 761100.0| 156|100.0( 303|100.0| 186 |100.0 941100.0| 211]100.0 275|100.0| 117]100.0 411100.0| 464 |100.0| 283 (100.0
Age Group B Region Party
Centr Republica | Independe Third

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
| will take the mRNA COVID-19
vaccine as soon as it is avail 298| 39.4 25| 30.4 44 ( 35.1 95| 36.3 59 [ 42.4 741 50.9 66 | 42.0 85| 32.4 75| 43.8 72| 43.6| 148|515 741 36.0 69| 33.4 3| 474
| prefer to wait and see if it
negatively affects other peop 246 | 32.6 29| 35.7 40| 31.9 89| 34.2 50 [ 36.2 37| 25.1 46 | 29.3 99| 37.9 47| 27.4 54 32.5 89| 30.9 61| 29.5 82| 39.7 2| 2387
| don’t want to get the mRNA
COVID-19 vaceine. 133 | 17.6 16| 19.5 28] 223 461 17.5 211153 211147 271 17.2 50| 18.9 32| 185 251 14.9 241 82 56| 27.4 411 20.0 1] 205
Not Sure 791 10.4 12| 14.4 14| 10.7 31| 12.0 8 6.1 13 9.2 18| 11.6 281 10.8 171 10.2 15 9.0 27 9.4 15 71 14 6.9 1 8.5
Total 755 [100.0 83/100.0 | 127 [100.0 [ 262 [100.0 [ 138 (100.0 | 146 |100.0 | 158 |100.0 | 262 {100.0 [ 171 [100.0 [ 165 (100.0 | 287 |100.0 | 206 |100.0 | 205 (100.0 7 [100.0
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104. What is the top reason?

John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
I never take a vaccine 33| 2438 7| 204 12| 235 6| 23.9 9| 334 2| 418 5| 209 10| 257 4| 146 8| 29.2 1] 206| 10| 211| 23] 267
I've already had COVID-19, |
s already ad OV 8| 6.4 2| 54 2| 39 2| 76 3| 113 2| 98 4| 144 1] 3.1 4| 92 4| 49
Lam afraid of vaccine side 56| 425| 11| 359| 22| 435| 11| 473| 12| 441 3| s8.2 6| 36.3| 15| 41.3| 10| 347| 14| 532 1| 395| 11| 240| 46| 519
am healthy and don't need a 17| 12.8 8| 26.4 5| 96 1| 30 3| 112 1| 30 6| 16.6 6| 22.0 2| 74 12| 26.1 5| 59
| would rather get COVID-19
o rah e ge . 6| 45 1| 46 3| 67 1| 45 2| a8 3| 93 1] 39.9 3| 72 3| 341
If injured, vaccine
I Injutec, vacoine  rot liable 12| 9.1 2| 73 6| 128 3| 137 4| 210 4| 115 1] s0 2| 71 6| 123 7| 74
Total 133]100.0| 32|1000| 51[1000| 24|1000| 26/100.0 6/1000| 18[100.0| 37|1000| 29[100.0| 26|100.0 4|1000| 45[100.0| 88|100.0

Age Group C Live Race
Large Small

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

ol | s s | s s | s s | s e | f e |5 s | s s |5 s | s s | s s || ||| s |s
I never take a vaccine 33| 248| 7|204| 7|166| 11|319| 9|334| 8|268| 5|182| o9f224| 10|335| 20[229| 5[276] 3186 5| 76.9
I've already had COVID-19, | g| 64| 2| 54| 1| 29| 3| 76| 3|113| 2| 59| 6218 6| 7.1 1| 243
don’t need the vaccine
Lﬁ;"cf:aid°f"ac°i”93ide 56| 425| 11|359| 19|467| 15|424| 12| 441| 13| 306| 8|306| 22|526| 12|408| 41|473| 8|41.7| 7|403 1] 1258
:/:rc“ci:f}a"“ya"dd"”“"eeda 17| 128| 8| 264| 4| 93| 2| 55| 3|112| e|181| 4|145| 2| 59| 5|158| 9f107| 3|148| 3|190| 1|403| 1104
| would rather get GOVID-19 6| 45| 1| 46| 3| 85| 1| 3.1 1| 33| 4|108| 1| 18] 4| 52 1] 82
treatments vs. a vaccine
If injured, vaccine = 12| 91| 2| 73| e|1e1]| 3| 95 3| 96| 3|116| 3| 83| 2| so| 6| 68| 3|159| 2|140| 1|354
manufacturers are not liable
Total 133 [100.0| 32|100.0| 40[t00.0| 35[t00.0| 26(100.0| 32[t00.0| 27|100.0| 42|100.0| 31[100.0| 86l100.0| 18100.0| 181000 2[100.0| 6 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

104. What is the top reason?

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B
Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
I never take a vaccine 33| 2438 1] 24.8 6| 505 6| 23.1 8| 156] 13| 20.0 4| 238| 10| 244| 11| 210 5| 257 2| 534 20| 229 13| 296
I've already had COVID-19, |
Ive already had COVI 8| 64 2| 628 o| 42 2| 74 4| 77 1] 13 2| 46 6| 116 1] 159 6| 7.1 1] 13
Lam afraid of vaccine side 56| 425| of 124| 5| 306| 10| 302| 23| 460| 19| 430| 8| 495| 18| 458| 20| 383| 9| 476 1| 155| 41| 47.3| 16| 248
am healthy and don't need a 17| 128 1| 57| 4| 154| 8| 68| 4| 96| 3| 157| 5| 123 6| 111 4| 19.9 9| 107| 8| 172
| would rather get COVID-19
oroud rather get COVE 6| 45 3| 119 2| 36 1| 28 1| 65 2| 41 3| 52 1] 152 4| 52 1] 33
If injured, vaccine
It inlured. vacdine  tliable 12| 9.1 1] 30 5| 102 6| 14.1 1| 44 3| 87 7| 128 1] es8 6| 68 6| 139
Total 133 (100.0 3|1000| 12[1000| 24|1000| 49|100.0| 45|1000| 17|100.0| 39|1000| s2|1000| 19|1000| 4|1000| 86|1000| 45|100.0
Age Group B Region Party
Centr Republica | Independe Third
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party
ol | s s | s s | s e | s s | f e |5 s | s s |5 s | s | | s s |5 ||| |5 |s
I never take a vaccine 33| 248| 4|278| 6|201| 11|236| 5|250| 7|31.3| 8|204| 15[303| s5|156| 5|205| s5|213] 15[260| 10]240
've already had COVID-19, | g| 64| 1| 40| 1| 38| 3| e8| 1| 32| 3|139| 1| 46| 1| 23| s|1a6| 1| 59| al171| 4| 67| 1] 16
don’t need the vaccine
Lﬁ;"cf:aid°f"ac°i”93ide 56| 425 5|31.2| 13| 452| 18|30.8| 12|545| 9|411| 8|31.0| 20[401| 17|s531| 11|463| 10| 4a29| 24|a21| 17] 425
:/:rc“ci:f}a"“ya"dd"”“"eeda 17| 128 4| 279| 6|226| 3| 69 3[137| 7|243| 6121 1| 41| 3|126] 1| 61 6100 9212
| would rather get GOVID-19 6| 45| 1| 9.1 3| 74| 1| 5.1 2| 66| 2| 44| 1| 23| 1| 52| 1| 38| 3| 60| 1| 26| 1|308
treatments vs. a vaccine
If injured, vaccine = 12| 9.1 2| 83| 7|156| 3|122 1| 41| s5|108| 3|103] 2| 95| 2| 88| 5| 91| 3| so| 1]e02
manufacturers are not liable
Total 133 [100.0| 16|100.0| 28[t00.0| 46{t00.0| 21|100.0| 21[t00.0| 27|100.0] 50[100.0| 32[100.0| 25[100.0| 24[100.0| 56[100.0| 411000 1 [100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

106. Which of the following statements comes closer to your view regarding mandating the experimental mMRNA COVID-19 vaccine?

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

The Federal government should
pass legislation making it man

Each State should be left to decide
what is best for its res

No government should ever

312 31.2 60| 29.8] 125| 323 43| 26.1 83| 33.9 78| 59.3 63| 34.1| 101| 32.1 34| 21.3 271 21.9 5| 235 167 34.0( 145| 284

223 22.3 61] 30.1 91| 234 271 161 45| 18.2 17 12.8 50| 27.2 79| 253 35| 22.2 29| 243 3| 14.7| 123 25.2( 100| 19.5

mandate medical 319 31.9 45 221 116 | 29.9 70| 424 88| 35.9 22| 16.7 47| 255 90| 28.6 77| 48.6 55| 45.7 7| 36.6 138 | 28.3 180 354
procedures/vaccine
Not Sure 146 | 14.6 36| 18.0 55| 14.3 25| 156.3 29| 12.0 15 11.2 24| 13.2 441 14.0 13 8.0 10 8.1 5] 25.2 62| 12.6 85| 16.7
Total 1000 [100.0 { 202 (100.0 386 |100.0 166 | 100.0 246 (100.0 132 1100.0 1851100.0 3141100.0 158 1100.0 121 1100.0 20(100.0( 490 (100.0 510 (100.0
Age Group C Live Race
Large Small
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other

f % 5 % 5 % f % f % f % 5 % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f %

The Federal government should
pass legislation making it man 312 31.2 60| 29.8| 102 | 34.6 66| 25.6 83| 339 112] 379 70| 38.1 93| 26.6 34| 21.3| 177 ] 29.8 59| 36.9 44| 29.5 25| 424 71 23.9

Each State should be left to
decide what is best for its res

No government should ever

223 22.3 61 30.1 741 249 441 17.0 451 18.2 63| 21.3 471 25.7 82| 23.4 30| 19.0| 122] 20.5 441 278 40| 26.7 14| 23.2 3( 115

mandate medical 319 31.9 45 22.1 80| 27.1| 106 | 41.3 88| 35.9 76| 25.8 44 ( 24.0| 131 37.7 65| 40.6| 211 | 35.6 32| 20.2 43| 28.9 151 254 15| 52.0
procedures/vaccine

Not Sure 146 | 14.6 36| 18.0 39| 133 411 16.1 29| 12.0 441 149 22( 121 43| 123 30| 19.1 84| 142 241 15.0 22| 14.9 51 9.0 41127
Total 1000 |100.0 | 202 [100.0 | 295 [100.0 | 257 |100.0 | 246 [100.0 | 294 |100.0 [ 183 [100.0 | 348 (100.0| 159 |100.0 | 595 [100.0 | 159 |100.0 [ 149 [100.0 59 [100.0 30 [100.0

Page 11 1/29/2021 John Zogby Strategies



John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

106. Which of the following statements comes closer to your view regarding mandating the experimental mMRNA COVID-19 vaccine?

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B

Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
The Federal government should
pass legislation making it man 309 31.4 34| 59.2 55| 46.2 78| 33.7 89| 24.1 52| 25.6 56| 35.0 97| 329] 100| 29.9 36| 25.5 20| 37.3| 177| 29.8( 135| 34.0
Each State should be left to decide
what is best for its res 221 225 12| 21.3 34| 281 69| 29.6 79| 21.4 27| 1383 40| 24.7 80| 27.2 67| 20.1 25| 17.9 9] 16.7| 122| 20.5( 101 | 255
No government should ever
mandate medical 318 32.3 71 1341 22| 18.8 58| 251 145] 39.2 84| 41.3 48| 29.9 93| 31.5] 113]| 33.8 52| 37.2 11] 20.5] 211]| 35.6| 106| 26.7
procedures/vaccine
Not Sure 136 13.9 4 6.5 8 7.0 27| 11.7 57| 153 40| 19.8 17 105 25 8.4 54| 16.2 27| 194 13| 255 84| 14.2 55| 13.9
Total 983 (100.0 57(100.0( 120(100.0 233(100.0| 371(100.0( 203 (100.0| 160|100.0| 295|100.0| 334|100.0| 140|100.0 52(100.0 595(100.0 396 |100.0

Age Group B Region Party
Centr Republica | Independe Third

Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
The Federal government should
pass legislation making it man 312 31.2 35| 28.3 63| 35.1| 100 29.5 45( 271 69| 35.7 64| 32.0 89| 25.5 711 30.8 87 (39.7| 186 | 44.3 52| 20.2 65| 25.8 2| 226
Each State should be left to
decide what is best for its res 223 22.3 42| 34.3 43| 244 73| 21.4 31| 18.7 34| 174 51| 25.3 72| 20.5 52| 225 49| 22.2 881 20.9 64| 25.2 59| 23.4 41 36.9
No government should ever
mandate medical 319 31.9 24| 201 46 256 111] 32.6 72| 43.3 66 | 34.1 57| 28.4] 136 38.9 69| 29.8 57| 26.1 89| 21.3| 118( 46.0 90| 35.6 3| 34.6
procedures/vaccine
Not Sure 146 | 14.6 211173 26| 14.9 56| 16.5 18| 11.0 25| 12.8 29| 143 53| 15.0 39| 16.9 26 | 12.0 571 135 22| 8.7 39| 15.3 1 5.9
Total 1000 |100.0 [ 122 [100.0 | 178 [100.0| 340|100.0 | 166 [100.0 | 194 |100.0 [ 200 [100.0 | 350 (100.0 | 230 |100.0 | 220 [100.0 | 421 |100.0 [ 256 [100.0 | 253 [100.0 10 (100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

107. Should any of the following individuals be exempt from a vaccine mandate?

Age Group Ideology Gender
v
Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ V liberal Liberal Moderate ve ve n Male Female
f % f % 5 % 5 % § % § % 5 % § % f % f % 5 % 5 % f %
Children 194 | 28.1| 29| 203| 87| 33.3| 38| 312| 40| 243| 13| 242| 31| 253| 59| 27.8| 36| 286| 31| 328 5| 31.4| 92| 283 102 28.0
Pregnant women 278| 40.3| 47| 335 112| 43.0| 56| 456| 62| 380| 20| 37.0| 45| 369 83| 39.0| 52| 41.7| 45| 476 5| 34.6| 133| 41.1| 145| 39.7
Individuals with  history of alerdic | 304 | 442| 45| 31.6| o7| 37.3| 74| 60.7| 87| 537| 22| 415| 51| 416| 89| 41.7| 57| 460| 53| 555 5| 346| 142| 438| 163| 445
Individuals who seek
medical/philosophical/religious 242| 351| 42| 296| 84| 323| 56| 457| 59| 365| 21| 396| 39| 322| 74| 348| 39| 315| 41| 437 6| 405| 112| 345 130 35.7
exemptions
Individuals who have had the
disomsn and hove etitadios 184 | 26.7| 32| 225| 64| 244| 41| 332| 48| 2905| 17| 315| 19| 152| 55| 26.0| 29| 233| 36| 37.9 6| 376| 88| 271| 97| 265
People who are not in a
susceptible sub-group 167 | 242| 40| 280| 56| 215 33| 273| 37| 229| 14| 259| 32| 266| 39| 18.4| 28| 228| 34| 355 2| 152 78| 242 88| 242
People who say no 348| 50.5| 58| 40.7| 127| 484| 73| 59.3| 91| 56.0| 21| 395| 50| 40.8| 100| 46.8| 75| 60.1| 60| 63.0 8| 55.0| 159| 49.1| 189| 51.8
No individual should be exempt 104 | 152 27| 189| 45| 174| 16| 132| 16| 98| 10| 195| 17| 138| 34| 160| 13| 102]| 10| 11.0 4| 232| 46| 143| 58| 16.0
Total 688 (100.0| 142(100.0| 261[1000| 123|100.0| 162[100.0| 54|100.0| 122]|100.0| 213|100.0| 124|100.0| 95|1000| 15]|100.0| 323|100.0| 365 |100.0
Age Group C Live Race
Large Small
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ city city Suburb Rural White Hispanic Black Asian Other
f % 5 % 5 % f % f % f % 5 % § % f % f % f % 5 % 5 % 5 %
Children 194 | 28.1| 29| 203| 65(334| 61|31.9| 40|243| 47|258| 30|264| 78|304| 36|284| 111|265| 31|307| 33|31.3| 10| 283 9| 40.7
Pregnant women 278 | 403| 47|335| 85|442| 83|435| 62|380| 76|41.8| 40|356| 105|41.2| 52| 417| 163|391 51|508| 37351 12| 345 15| 645
g}fﬁ‘r’;’gf;g:ghng“‘3‘°ry°f 304 | 442| 45|316| 73|377| 9o|519| 87|8537| 72|307| 45|308| 117| 456| 67|530| 193|463 38|379| 39|37.1| 18]|51.7| 14608
Individuals who seek
medical/philosophical/religious 242|351 | 42| 206| 54|278| 87|454| 59|365| 52|285| 36|313| 93|365| 58|459| 145|348 34|337| 38[360| 111|321 13|557
exemptions
Individuals who have had the
disonse and hove antibodies 184 | 26.7| 32| 225| 43| 224| 61|321| 48|295| 40|221| 29|259| 76|299| 33|266| 112]|26.8| 27|268| 24| 23.0 8| 23.0| 11| 495
People who are not in a
suseeptible sub-group 167 | 242| 40| 28.0| 42| 220| 47|248| 37|229| 38|209| 29|259| 68|264| 29|234| 90|215| 26|265| 31|29.3 8| 223| 11| 476
People who say no 348 | 505| 58| 407| 93|482| 106|556 91|560| 87|478| 55|480| 134|525| 69| 548 229|54.7| 43| 434| 45(432| 17|501| 12| 51.4
No individual should be exempt 104 | 152| 27| 189| 32| 164| 30| 157| 16| 98| 33|18.0| 16| 142| 32| 124| 19| 152| 53[12.8| 19| 186| 22| 209 4| 117 2] 10.8
Total 688 [100.0 | 142 [100.0| 193 |100.0| 191[100.0| 162 [100.0| 183 [100.0| 114 [100.0| 256 |100.0| 126 [100.0 | 418 [100.0| 100 [100.0| 105 [100.0| 34 [100.0| 23{100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Adults 1/29/2021
N=1000 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

107. Should any of the following individuals be exempt from a vaccine mandate?

Shop at Local Farmer's Markets Shop at Wal-Mart Race Group B
Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/month Rarely Never White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Children 190 | 28.2 71 29.6 22| 345 39| 25.2 90| 31.9 32| 213 28| 26.7 70| 35.3 66| 28.4 23| 222 5 140 111 | 265 82| 315
Pregnant women 276 | 41.0 7] 295 26| 39.8 62| 40.1 122 | 433 60| 39.7 40| 38.5 88| 44.4 97| 41.5 39| 37.2 12| 36.1 163 | 39.1 114 | 435

Individuals with a history of allergic 303
reactions

Individuals who seek

44.9 3( 11.2 23| 36.0 68| 44.1| 138| 491 71| 46.7 441 421 91| 46.1 99| 42.1 56 | 53.7 13| 39.8| 193 46.3( 108| 414

medical/philosophical/religious 240 | 356 5[ 201| 18| 28.7| 61| 39.8| 101| 36.0| 54| 36.0| 34| 327| 74| 373| 89| 38.0| 37| 353 4| 12.4| 145| 348| 95| 36.3
exemptions
Individuals who have had the
iolediipiabtisuhi 182 | 26.9 6| 239| 13| 208| 50| 327| 79| 281| 33| 220| 26| 248| 61| 31.1| 57| 245| 33| 317 4| 128| 112| 268 70| 267
People who are not in a
susteptible sub-group 165 | 245 7| 20.4| 17| 270| 44| 287| 68| 240| 29| 193| 27| 26.0| 48| 244| 67| 288| 20| 193 2| 74| 90| 215 76| 289
People who say no 345 | 51.1 8| 333| 25| 382| 83| 53.8| 152| 53.9| 78| 515| 56| 53.3| 111| 559 115| 49.3| 52| 49.8| 10| 29.1| 229| 54.7| 118| 44.9
No individual should be exempt 97| 14.4 3| 13.9 8| 11.8| 13| 83| 40| 143| 33| 22.1 11| 103| 22| 113| 39| 168| 16| 155 o| 26.8| 53| 128 47| 179
Total 675(100.0| 23[100.0| 64[100.0| 155[100.0| 281[100.0| 151|100.0| 104|100.0| 198|100.0| 234 [100.0| 105[100.0| 33|100.0| 418|100.0| 262|100.0
Age Group B Region Party
Centr Republica | Independe Third
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ East South GrLks West Democrat n nt Party
i % i % i % i % i % i % i % 5 % § % f % f % f % 5 % 5 5
Children 194| 28.1| 15| 17.2| 40| 34.9| 74|308| 31|254| 34|270| 37|274| 81|310| 42|266| 33|251| 61|259| 64|314| 52|278 1] 11.0
Pregnant women 278 | 403| 26| 299| 54|470| 99| 41.3| 46|382| 52|41.8| 59| 434 112| 429| 58| 362| 49|372| 91|39.0| 95|466]| 76| 406 1| 11.0
Individuals with a history of 304 | 442| 27|312| 43|371| 100]| 41.9| 65|534| e69|552| 65|48.1| 125|47.8| 53|336| 61|456| 98|417| 97| 475| o1|483| 3|331

allergic reactions

Individuals who seek

medical/philosophical/religious 242 | 35.1 23| 26.6 40| 344 841 35.0 491 40.7 451 36.5 50| 36.8 99| 38.1 53| 33.6 391293 691 29.4 83| 40.5 711 37.8 2( 252
exemptions

individuals who have had the 184|267 18] 209| 32|275| 60|252| 82|264| 42|335| 42|309| es|261| 43|267| 31|237| 48|204| e0|205| 61323 4569
Zfs?c‘fa'gt‘i’g'l‘:;jg_gfgdga 167|242 26| 298| 27[236| 58|240| 20(16.8| 35|284| 40[2903| 63|240| 31|19.7| 33|246| 48|206| 52|254| 56300 2|245
People who say no 348|505 29334| 61|530| 116|486| 67|555| 74|59.1| 65|481| 137|525 82|51.4| e4|483| 98| 41.7| 122|597 100|535 1| 11.0
No individual should be exempt 104 | 152| 18| 202| 15| 13.2| 43|178| 22|184| 7| 54| 12| 90| 37|142| 32|202| 23|17.4| 43|184| 21|105[ 21| 11.0 1| 14.9
Total 688 [100.0 [ 87 [100.0| 116{100.0 | 240[100.0| 121 [100.0| 125 [100.0| 136 {100.0 [ 261 [100.0| 159 {100.0 | 133 [100.0 | 235[100.0 [ 204 [100.0| 188 {100.0| 8[100.0
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